19.2 As at June 30, 2024, the subsidiary companies had commitments to factory improvement and

machine installation, of Baht 1.54 million. (Excluding Vat)

20. FOREIGN EXCHANGE RISK

  The Company’s exposure to foreign currency risk arises mainly from trading transactions that are

denominated in foreign currencies

  As at June 30, 2024, the balances of financial assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies

are as follows :

  Financial  Financial  Average exchange rate

  assets  liabilities  as at June 30, 2024

Foreign currency  (Thousand)  (Thousand)  (Baht per 1 foreign currency unit)

USD  73  102  36.8497

JPY  600  -  0.2290

CNY  -  164  5.0581

UNAUDITED”

“REVIEWED”

- 41 -

21. RECLASSIFICATION

  Certain amounts in the financial statement for the three-month and six-month period ended June 30,

2023 have been reclassified to the current period classification with no effect to the previously reported

profit for the period or shareholder’s equity.

 In Thousand Baht

 Consolidated financial statements

 As previous

reported

 Adjustment increase

(decrease)

 As restated

The statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended June 30, 2023

Sales and services income  449,245  24,199  473,444

Gross profit 73,048  24,199  97,247

Other income 41,153   (24,199)  16,954

The statement of comprehensive income

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2023

Sales and services income  897,759  26,465  924,224

Gross profit 146,131  26,465  172,596

Other income 66,810  (26,465)  40,345

22. AUTHORIZATION FOR ISSUE OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

  These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Company’s Board of Directors on

August 14, 2024.

	1AUDITOR_REPORT
	SIAM STEEL INTERNATIONAL PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
	--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
	REVIEWED REPORT AND INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
	FOR THE THREE-MONTH AND SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
	INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
	SCOPE OF REVIEW